
BS in Public Policy (Public Management & Governance Concentration) 

Requirements & Course Sequencing (2015-2016)
Required Core Courses (21 hours) Degree Requirement Pre-Requisite

Fall Spring

PMAP 3021 Citizenship, the Community, & the Public Sector C  

PMAP 3031 Policy Leadership C  

PMAP 3311 Critical Policy Issues C  

PMAP 4041 Policy Data Analysis C  

PMAP 4051 Evaluating Public Policy C  

PMAP 4061 Introduction to Policy Analysis C  

PMAP 4941 Internship C  

Concentration Required Courses (15 hours)

PMAP 3411 Contemporary Planning R  

PMAP 3801 Public Administration and Politics R  

PMAP 3831 Governmental Budgeting R  

PMAP 4301 Local Governance R 

PMAP 4451 Economic Development Policy & Planning R  3411 pre-rec

Elective Courses (Select 2)

PMAP 3111 Urban Political Economy E 

PMAP 3210 Introduction to the Nonprofit Sector E  

PMAP 4211 Human Resource Management Systems in Public and Nonprofit 

Organizations E 

PMAP 4411 Intro to the Law for Public & Nonprofit Managers E 

C = BS Core Course

R= Required Concentration Course

E = Concentration Elective

Students Starting Junior Year in Fall

Fall Spring

PMAP 3021 Citizenship, the Community, & the Public Sector PMAP 3031 Policy Leadership

PMAP 4041 Policy Data Analysis PMAP 4051 Evaluating Public Policy

PMAP 3311 Critical Policy Issues Concentration Elective

PMAP 3411 or POLS 4115 Area I - Elective

Area I - Elective Area I - Elective

Fall Spring

PMAP 3801 Public Administration and Politics PMAP 4061 Introduction to Policy Analysis

PMAP 4301 Local Governance PMAP 3831 Governmental Budgeting 

PMAP 4451 Economic Development Policy & Planning Area I - Elective

Concentration Elective Area I - Elective

Area I - Elective Internship

Students Starting Junior Year in Spring

Spring Fall

PMAP 3031 Policy Leadership PMAP 3411 or POLS 4115

PMAP 3021 Citizenship, the Community, & the Public Sector PMAP 4051 Evaluating Public Policy

PMAP 4041 Policy Data Analysis Concentration Elective

PMAP 3311 Critical Policy Issues Area I - Elective

Area I - Elective Area I - Elective

Spring Fall

PMAP 3831 Governmental Budgeting PMAP 4301 Local Governance 

PMAP 4061 Introduction to Policy Analysis PMAP 4451 Economic Development Policy & Planning 

Concentration Elective PMAP 3801 Public Administration and Politics 

Area I - Elective Area I - Elective

Internship Area I - Elective
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